## **HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 31**

## IN THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

## THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION

### BY THE HOUSE RULES COMMITTEE

Introduced: 4/17/18 Referred: Rules

# **A RESOLUTION**

- 1 Suspending Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State
- 2 Legislature, concerning Senate Bill No. 37, relating to the Board of Pharmacy; relating
- 3 to the licensing of certain entities and inspection of certain facilities located outside the
- 4 state; relating to drug supply chain security; and creating a position of executive
- 5 administrator for the Board of Pharmacy.

## 6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

- 7 That under Rule 54, Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, the provisions of
- 8 Rules 24(c), 35, 41(b), and 42(e), Uniform Rules of the Alaska State Legislature, regarding
- 9 changes to the title of a bill, are suspended in consideration of Senate Bill No. 37, relating to
- the Board of Pharmacy; relating to the licensing of certain entities and inspection of certain
- facilities located outside the state; relating to drug supply chain security; and creating a
- position of executive administrator for the Board of Pharmacy.